| FORM PTO-1594 (MOD) 1/31/92 | 11-08-1999 | #181 18 8 5 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|------------------------------------|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner c thereof. | 101194524 | | ord the attached original documents or copies |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name | and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Maremont Corporation (a Delaware corporation) | 11.4.99 | 2400 I | nont Exhaust Products, Inc. Industrial Park Blvd. n, Tennessee 37774 |
| ☐ Individual ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ | Association Limited Partnership | ☐ Asso☐ Gene☐ Limit☐ Corp | vidual(s) citizenship pociation eral Partnership ted Partnership poration-State Delaware |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta | ached? □ Yes 🔀 No | □ Othe | er: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: | Merger Change of Name | representativ (Designation | s not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ve designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: October 18, 199 | 9 | | |
| Application number(s) or registrat A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | В. | Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | | | 888,622 |
| | Additional numbers attack | ned? D Yes | X No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total n involve | number of applications and registrations ed: 1 |
| | | 7. Total fe | ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| John J. Held McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Citicorp Center, 34 th Floor | | Ĭ X C⊦ | heck attached |
| 500 West Madison Street | | ☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account | |
| Chicago, Illinois 60661 | | 8. Deposit | it account number: 13-0017 |
| | | (Attach dupli | icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| | | | |
| true copy of the original document. Signature and Registration Number | . Shent la | grmation is | true and correct and any attached copy is a - 21,061 Date: |
| Name of Person Signing:John J. | | number of page | ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 |
| 705/1999 DNGUYEN 00000234 888622 | | | |
| TC:401 40.00 UP | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0721

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maremont Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), with its principal office and place of business at 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, USA, is the owner of the trademark CHERRY BOMB in class 12 which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 888,622 dated March 31, 1970; and

WHEREAS, Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with its principal office and place of business at 2400 Industrial Park Blvd., Loudon, Tennessee 37774, USA, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Signed on behalf of the said MAREMONT CORPORATION

| Dated: 10/18/59 | By: Jeon Viars | | |
|-----------------|----------------|-------------|--|
| v . | Typed Name: | Leon Viars | |
| | Title: | President | |
| | - | POPUOTO INO | |

Signed on behalf of MAREMONT EXHAUST PRODUCTS, INC.

Dated: 10/18/59

By: Leon Viars

Title: President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/04/1999 REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0722